## N E W S R E L E A S E



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 For further information, contact: Deb Weyker, Vice President Marketing Phone: (920) 652-3274 dweyker@bankfirstwi.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Roger Pillsbury joins Bank First as SVP of Business Banking

MANITOWOC, Wis, July 19, 2019 -- Mike Molepske, Chief Executive Officer of Bank First (NASDAQ: <u>BFC</u>), is pleased to announce that **Roger Pillsbury** recently joined the bank as Senior Vice President Business Banking. Pillsbury joins Vince Cameranesi, Market President, and his team of bankers in the Mequon and Cedarburg markets.



Pillsbury has over 35 years of experience developing and managing banking teams. Previously, he directed a team of commercial bankers at The Private Bank, now known as CIBC. He also served

ROGER PILLSBURY

as SVP/Commercial Lending Division Head at LaSalle Bank, which is now part of Bank of America. In addition, Pillsbury led a team of business bankers at Associated Bank, where he served as President of Associated Bank in Sheboygan and Commercial Division Head in the Lakeshore and Milwaukee-area.

"Roger joins Bank First with a vast amount of business banking experience," stated Mike Molepske, CEO of Bank First. "I began my banking career with Roger in the Sheboygan market, where I learned the importance of relationship banking. I'm thrilled to have reconnected with Roger and have him on our team as we continue grow our brand and expand Bank First into Ozaukee County and southeast Wisconsin."

Pillsbury double majored and received a bachelor's degree in business administration and economics from Coe College in Cedar Rapids, IA. He also earned a master of business administration degree from the University of Iowa, where he graduated with an emphasis in finance and business. Pillsbury resides in Mequon with his wife and has three daughters. In his spare time, he enjoys spending time with this family, exercising, and playing golf.

For more information about Bank First, visit www.BankFirstWI.bank.

Bank First Corporation provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First, which was incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 23 banking locations in Wisconsin. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, UFS, LLC, which provides data and technology services to banks in the Midwest. The Company employs approximately 279 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of approximately \$2.1 billion. Further information about Bank First Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstWI.bank.

## ###

Forward Looking Statements: This news release may contain certain "forward-looking statements" that represent Bank First Corporation's expectations or beliefs concerning future events. Such forward-looking statements are about matters that are inherently subject to risks and uncertainties. Because of the risks and uncertainties inherent in forward looking statements, readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on them, whether included in this news release or made elsewhere from time to time by Bank First Corporation or on its behalf. Bank First Corporation disclaims any obligation to update such forward-looking statements. In addition, statements regarding historical stock price performance are not indicative of or guarantees of future price performance.